

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11970 of 2016

=====

BAKUL HARIBHAI GAJERA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 2 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR DIGANT M POPAT(5385) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 23/01/2023

ORAL ORDER

Upon request made by learned advocate Ms. Samruddhi Pawar
for learned advocate Mr. Digant M. Popat for the petitioner, stand
over to 06.02.2023.

VARSHA DESAI

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)